505400492 03/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5447286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEVEN DREAMERS LABORATORIES, INC.	02/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAIWA HOUSE INDUSTRY CO., LTD
Street Address:	3-5, UMEDA 3-CHOME
Internal Address:	KITA-KU, OSAKA-SHI
City:	OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	5308241
Name:	PANASONIC CORPORATION
Street Address:	1006, OAZA KADOMA
Internal Address:	KADOMA-SHI
City:	OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	5718501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15577473

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)963-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159634964

Email:denise.messner@morganlewis.comCorrespondent Name:MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 1701 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL S. RYAN
SIGNATURE:	/Michael S. Ryan/

PATENT 505400492 REEL: 048734 FRAME: 0709

DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2019
Total Attachments: 5	
source=Assignment_2#page1.tif	
source=Assignment_2#page2.tif	
source=Assignment_2#page3.tif	
source=Assignment_2#page4.tif	
source=Assignment_2#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 048734 FRAME: 0710

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, seven dreamers laboratories, inc., having a place of business at 3-14-4 Shiba Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan 1050014, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the sole and exclusive owner of the inventions entitled:

"Server Device, Data Providing Method, Program, and Data Processing System"

that are described in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/577,473 filed November 28, 2017 (the "Inventions").

WHEREAS, Daiwa House Industry Co., Ltd., having a place of business at 3-5, Umeda 3-chome, Kita-ku. Osaka-Shi, Osaka 5308241, Japan and Panasonic Corporation, having a place of business at 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 5718501, Japan hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEES," is desirous of acquiring and/or confirming the acquisition of the Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR, has assigned and/or hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, an undivided right, title and interest in and to such that, together, ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEES own the entire right, title and interest in and to:

all Inventions;

the above patent application and any and all United States and foreign patent applications disclosing one or more of the Inventions including, without limitation, applications for patents including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, PCT applications and designs and any other related United States and foreign applications and equivalents thereof ("Applications"), along with the right to claim priority to the Applications under any treaty relating thereto;

all United States and foreign patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs and all equivalents thereof which may be granted for the Inventions or Applications, and post-grant actions including extensions, renewals, reissues and certificates thereof ("Patents"); and

all rights to sue for and collect damages resulting from past, present and future infringement of all granted or to be granted Patents.

The Inventions, Applications and Patents to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEES, for ASSIGNEES' own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEES' legal representatives and assigns to the

Page 1 of 5

Attorney Docket No. 042715-5191-US

full end of the term or terms of said granted or to be granted Patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute or cause to be executed, whenever requested by ASSIGNEES, all patent applications, assignments, declarations lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEES may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEES or for maintaining for ASSIGNEES all the Inventions, Applications and Patents hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

It is agreed that ASSIGNOR shall be legally bound, upon request and at the expense of ASSIGNEES or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practicing of the Inventions, and to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that it has full right, power and authority to assign the undivided right, title, and interest in the Patents, Applications, and Inventions, and to consummate the assignment contemplated herein. ASSIGNOR also represents and warrants that it has full right, power, and authority to enter into, execute, and deliver this Assignment, the execution and delivery of which have been duly authorized by all necessary action on the part of ASSIGNOR, and no other authorization or proceedings on the part of ASSIGNOR are necessary to authorize this Assignment. This Assignment has been duly executed and delivered and constitutes a valid, binding and enforceable assignment of the undivided right, title, and interest in the Patents, Applications, and Inventions.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

(TWO SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW)

Attorney Docket No. 042715-5191-US

Date

Shinichi Sakane President & CEO

seven dreamers laboratories, inc.

Attorney Docket No. 042715-5191-US

Feb 27, 2018 Date

Executive Vice President

Daiwa House Industry Co., Ltd.

Feb of Forf	Hiroki Nishida Authorized Signing Officer Intellectual Property Center Panasonic Corporation
STATE OF : SS.	:
Before me, a notary	public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this day of, personally appeared, who being known to me
with the inventions of and have been by m and act, signed, seal	ven), and who having first executed the foregoing Assignment in connection entitled "Processing Apparatus for Processing Subject" in my presence e first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed ed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be by and intending that said instrument be recorded.
Notary Public	
My Commission Ex	pires:

Page 5 of 5